FCC FORM 159-C February 2000(RI:VISED)
! I APPROVED BY OMBI
1REMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet) I 3060-058I FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION!SPECIAL USE I
i PAGE NO 155 OF 209 CC USE ONLY II
i
F========;"i'~~~~~~~~~~~~;';T~~~~""""""""""""""""""""""""""",,=1jl}SE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
K13) APPLICANT NAME
~Motjent Communications Inc.~ Debtor-in-Possession
\14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
300 Knightsbridge Parkway
KI 5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
I
K](ij CITY .--- -- - ------- K17) STATE 1(l8) ZIP CODE
!Lincolnshire ilL 160069
1(19) DA YTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (lNCLUDlNG AREA CODE) 1:,,(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
1(847) 478-4212 •
FCC REGISTRATION Nt:MBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
1(21) APPLICANT (FRN) k22) APPLICANT ITIN)
0004341228 10363983833
1 COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE-IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
0000779055
0000779055
1129A) FCC CODE 2
I
r29E) FCC CODE 2
f29D) FCC CODE 2
1'29C) FCC CODE 2
P4C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
i PALM
K27C) Total Fee
I 550.00
(240) Payment Type Code(PTC)
. PALM
K27D) Total Fee
$50.00
K24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
j PALM
~27E) Total Fee
I $50,00
r28A) FCC CODE I
k28B) FCC CODE 1 1129B) FCC CODE 2
i I
1,2JA) FCC Call S;gn/Other ID K24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) !'25A) Quant;ty
i WPQB696 I PALM I
K26A) Fee Due for (PTC) rnA) Total Fee
$50.00 $50.00
1128C) FCC CODE 1
1
123C) FCC Call S;gn/Other ID
_ WPQC282
"'2:-:C6"'C,-c)F;ce-e""D"'u-e'-fo-,("'PTC)
550.00
II23E) FCC Call S;gnlOther ID
WPQC284
1128D) FCC CODE I
](26D) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
k26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
1
,23D) FCC Call S;gnlOther ID
WPQC283
II28E) FCC CODE I
------......---------------
0000779055
K28F) FCC CODE 1 (29F) FCC CODE 2
i
1{23F) FCC Call Sign/Other 10 k24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
b;;'rr;-c:::-n:::-~="~'P-"Qc:C:.:7-,-71=-- I! PALM
J(26F) Fee Due 101 (PTC) f"'2"'7F")"""T"-ota:-I"Fo-e-e--------i;;===
i $50.00 $50.00
FCC FORM 159-C February 2000(REVISED)
rCC USE ONLY
rPECIAL USE
APPROVED BY OMB
3060-058'REM1TTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
FEDERAL COMMUNiCATIONS COMMiSSION
PAGE NO 156 OF 209
USE THIS SECTION O!'<LY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
ki J) APPLiCANT NAME
~'1otient Communications Inc.~ Debtor-in-Possession
Ki4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
~OO Knightsbridge Parkway
f15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2
[(6)CITY P7)STATE (I 8) ZIP CODE
!Lincolnshire IlL ,60069
J(l9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) 1.(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
K847) 478-4212 .
1(21) APPLiCANT (FRN) ¥J2) APPLiCANT (TIN)
10004341228KJ363983833
~----COMPLETESECTION C FOR EACH'SERVICE-IF ~10RE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
y23A) FCC Call Sign/Other lD 24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
WPQD655 PALM
!(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) P7A) Total Fee
I $50.00 I $50.00
0000779055
f29C) FCC CODE 2
j(i9D) FCC CODE 2
I
1(29B) FCC CODE 2
I
f24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
, PALM
K27B) Total Fee
I $50.00
r4C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f
27C) Total Fee
$50.00
f24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
, PALM
1(270) Total Fee
, $50.00
(2JC) FCC Call Sign/Othel ID
WPQD667
1(28A) FCC CODE I (29A) FCC CODE 2
I
j(268) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
rsC) FCC CODE I
_!!!!!!!!!!
J(2JB) FCC Call Sign/OthellD
! WPQD662
,(28B) FCC CODE i
I
1
(26C) Fee Due 1m (PTC)
$50.00
pJD) FCC Call Sign/OthellD
j WPQD669
K26D) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
~--_.-----------
25E) Quantity1(23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID P4E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
, WPQD671 I PALM
!(26E) Fee Due for (PTC) f27E) Total Fee
! $50.00 i $50.00
!(28F) FCC CODE I 1(29F) FCC CODE 2
! I 0000779055
'28E) FCC CODE I (29E) FCC CODE 2
IIJ'-!!J!!!I!!!I!!!I!!!II!!!!III!II!!I!!!!lJI!!!!!!.iI!!!•••I)II!!!. 0000779055
K,'23F) FCC 611 Sign/Othe;ID--------·---'---~24F)Payment Type Cod;(PTC) --~25F)Quantity
! WPQD673 I PALM I 1
j(26F) Fee Duefor (PTC) 1(27F) Total Fee CC,liseO
, $50.00 ! $50.00
FCC FORM 159-C Februory 2000(IUVISED)
----'--------------------r---==~=
'
I 1 APPROVED BY OMB l'
, 3060-058
iREMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet) iSPECIAL USE
' FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION I
PAGE NO 157 OF 209
rCC USE ONLY
-_. _._-
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB· ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
¥13) APPLICANT NAME
l1\1otient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
r14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
;300 Knightsbridge Parkway
/(5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
16) CITY ¥17) STATE (8)ZIP CODE
incoinshire !IL 60069
1(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) K20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
1(847) 478-4212 I
I FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FR") AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
~ APPLICANT (FRN) V(2) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 10363983833
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
j
(23A) FCC Can Sign/Other lD -24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
, WPQD674 , PALM
0000779055
f9C) FCC CODE 2
f24C) P,yment Type Code(PTC)
! PALM
K27C) Total Fee
I $50.00
23C) FCC C,11 Sign/Other lD
WPQD676
1
(26B) Fee Due for (PTC) K27B) Total Fee
$50.00 . $50.00
K26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
, $50.00
1(28A) FCC CODE I 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
I 1!!!I!!!I!!!!!I!!!!!!!J!!!!!!!f,1!!I!!!!!!)!!!!"!!!!!!!!!!!!I!!!!!!I!!!!"O0,0",0~77!!!!9.0515!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!I!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!,-
1(23B) FCC C,11 Sign/OtherlD~24B)P,yment Type Code(PTC)
I WPQD675 I PALM
F8B) FCC CODE I 1(29B) FCC CODE 2
Ii
1(28<=) FCC CODE 1
it
0000779055
$50.00
1(29E) FCC CODE 2
1,
!129F) FCC CODE 2
1
"''''1II.~1II1II.. 0000779055
P4F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
K27E) Total Fee
$50.00
rD) FCC CODE 2
K27F) Total Fee
f
'27D) Total Fee
$50.00
P4D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
-j(24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
i(23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPQD681
1
-------------
(2JE) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPQD678
1(26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
1(28E) FCC CODE I
1
1(230) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
I WPQD677
i(28F) FCC CODE 1
I
I
i126D) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
1(26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
, $50.00
FCC FORM 159..c Februu;y 2000(REVISED)
1 APPROVED BY OMB
I 3060-058
iREM1TTANCE ADV1CE (Continuation Sheet)
ISPECIAL USE
1 FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
, PAGE NO 158 OF 209
fCC USE ONLYI
I,
1. . .LSE THIS SECTION ONLV FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
! SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
j(1J) APPLICANT NAME
jJ\1otient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
1(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
300 Knightsbridge Parkway
¥15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO_ 2
!
K16) CITY
tLinco)nshire
1(i7) STATE (18) ZIP CODE
lIL 60069
~ 19) DA YTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
1(847) 478-4212
20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S_A_)
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
1(21) APPLICANT IFRN) ¥22) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 10363983833
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE. IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
0000779055
)(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) ¥27A) Total Fee
i $50.00 I $50.00
F8A) FCC CODE I K29A) FCC CODE 2
, I
I ,
i(26B) Fee Due for (PTC) 1(27B) Total Fee
$50.00 I $50.00
!
123A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID p4A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
. WPQD682 I PALM
1128BYFCCCODTi -------------.-------.--- [129B) FCC CODE 2
I
---- ----'frr---------------- _
29C) FCC CODE 2
0000779055
25C) Quantity
1(290) FCC CODE 2
f27F) Total Fee
i $50.00
(
24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f24D) P'yment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27D) Total Fee
$50.00
~27E) Total Fee
i $50.00
f24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
k27C) Total Fee
I $50.00
P4E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
~29E) FCC CODE 2---
f28F) FCC CODE 1
28E) FCC CODE 1
1(280) FCC CODE 1
(
23£) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
. WPQD696
1(230) FCC C,l1 Sign/Other 10
I WPQD687
p8C) FCC CODE 1,
I
P6D) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
j(26£) Fee Due for (PTC)
! $50.00
P3F) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
I WPQD697
~26C) Fee Due fo' (PTC)
I $50.00
~26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
K23C) FCC C,l1 Sign/Other 10
I WPQD686
FCC FORM 159-C February' 2000(REVISED)
I
~REMJTTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
FEDERAL COMMUN1CATlONS COMM1SS10N
PAGE NO 159 OF 209
APPROVED BY OMB
3060-058
PECIAL USE
CCUSEONLY
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB • ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
13) APPLlCANT NAME
alient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
1300 Knightsbridge Parkway
f15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
~6) C1TY
. mcolnshire
K17)STATE 18) ZIP CODE
~ 60069
¥19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
1(847) 478-4212
f20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
I FCC REGISTRATlON ~UMBER (FRN) AND TAX lOENTIFICAnON NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
k21) APPLlCANT (FRN) P2) APPLlCANT (TIN)
io004341228!0363983833
! COMPLETE SECTION'C FOR'EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
0000779055
f28A) FCC CODE I r(29A) FCC CODE 2
!(23A) FCC C,l1 Sign/Other 10 k24A) Payment Type Code(pTC) 25A) Quantity
i WPQD698 I PALM
~26A) Fee Due for (PTC) .f{27A) Total Fee
I $50.00 I $50.00
f
1
0000779055
1(28D) FCC CODE I 1129D) FCC CODE 2
i
j(26D) Fee Due for (PTC) K27D) Total Fee
i $50.00 $50.00
i128C) FCC CODE I 1(29C) FCC CODE 2
!!!!!!!!!J!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!I!!"I!!.i!!!!!!!I!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!" 0000779055
1123D) FCC Call Sign/Oth" ID P4D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
, WPQD706 i PALM
!126C) fee Due for (PTC) f27C) Total Fee
'$50.00 $50.00
1
123B) FCC Call Sign/Oth" ID r-24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
WPQD699 PALM
K26B) Fee Due for (PTC) 127B) Total Fee
I $50.00 I $50.00
----
K28B) FCC CODE I 1(29B) FCC CODE 2
~i!!!!![!!'-J!""!!I!!!IIIJI••!I!!!!!!!!I!!I!!!!!!I!!!!!!I!!!!!!I!!!!!!1!!!!.1."'!1!!!!!"."''''!!!!!!!!I!!!!!.O000779055
Fi3C) FCC Call Sign/Other~- -P4C) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25C) Quantity
WPQD705 , PALM
,j(23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID ~24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I WPQD708 I PALM
j(26E) Fee Due for (PTC) K27E) Total Fee
i $50.00 i $50.00
f<28EWCCCODE j----------------------------------p9EfFCC CODE 2
0000779055
!(2JF)FCC <:';ll Sign/Oth" ID
i WPQD712
¥26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
K28F) FCC CODE I
I
f
24F) P2yment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
P7F) Tatal Fee
I $50.00
r29F) FCC CODE 2
0000779055
FCC FORM 159-C Febr•• r)' 2000(R£VISED)
APPROVED BY OMB I
58
K14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
;:l00 KnighlsbTl.·~d'J1gi."e;.P~.~r~k~w~.'ly~----- ------------- _
1(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
3060-0
IREM1TTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
ISPECIAL USEFEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
PAGE NO 160 OF 209
WCC USE ONLY
i I
-" ~- . - --
-USE -THIS SECTION-ONLY FOR EACH-ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
Kt 3) APPLICANT NAME
Motient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
- -- --
i(16) CITY
j'Lincolnshire
Vi 9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
i(847) 478-4212
~7)STATE II 8) ZIP CODE
jIL 60069
20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.s.A.)
K21) APPLICANT (FlU,) - R22) APPLICANT (TIN)
!0004341228 10363983833
I FCC REGISTRATlON NUMBER (FR"I) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
! COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
-·----'ff"""'"------------------ _
1
(23D) FCC Call Sign/Other 10 (24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
WPQF506 I PALM
0000779055
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 0000779055
(24A) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
K29C) FCC CODE 2
I
f
24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
!(27A) TOlal Fee
1 $50.00
~27C) TOlal Fee
i $50.00
1(29E) FCC CODE 2
(29F) FCC CODE 2
!(27E) Total Fee
, $50.00
f24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
, PALM
f
27F) TOlal Fee
. $50.00
-r24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f26A) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
r28B) FCC CODE 1
f23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPQE395
«26B) Fee Due for (PTC)
I S50.00
¥28A) FCC CODE 1
I
t(23C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
i WPQE472
K23B) FCC Call Sign/Other JD
! WPQE396
1(26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
i 550.00
)(26D) Fee Due for (PTC) 1(27D) Total Fee
I $50.00 $50.00
~28C) FCC CODE I
I
f28E) FCC CODE 1
!(26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
r.23E) FCC Call Sign/Other JD
. WPQF507
1(28F) FCC CODE I
I
K23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
I WPQJ484
!
(26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
FCC FORM 159-C Februllr)' 2000(REVlSED)
APPROVED BY OMB
3060-058
REMlTIANCE ADV1CE (Continuation Sheet)
ISPECIAL USEFEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
PAGE NO 161 OF 209
rCC USE ONLY
i
,
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
I SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
".--- ----~ _. - =iii 3) APPLICANT NAME
tMotient Communications Inc., Debtor~in-Possession
~J4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
;300 Knightsbridge Parkway
r15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
KJ 6) CITY
Lincolnshire
17) STAIE (18) ZIP CODE
L 60069
119) DA YTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
1(847) 478-4212
20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
.-- ._. _._....,.,.,,------------
I FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
Pi) APPLICANT (FRN) (22) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 10363983833
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
23A) FCC Call Sign/Other 10 24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
WPQK732 PALM
K26A) Fee Due fOT (PTC) 27A) Total Fee
I $50.00 $50.00
1(28A) FCC CODE I r29A) FCC CODE 2
I 0000779055
I
0000779055
1(29E) FCC CODE 2
__~iiii!III
((29F) FCC CODE 2
I
24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
(290) FCC CODE 2
I
1(29B) FCC CODE 2
I
f24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27D) Total Fee
$50.00
f27F) Total Fee
$50.00
k27E) Total Fee -
I $50.00
---·----f-278) Total Fee
$50.00
((28B) FCC CODE I
1(26B) Fee Doe for (PTC)
$50.00
](238) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPQK733
r
· 23E) FCC Ca11 Sign/Other ID
WPQK736
r28D) FCC CODE I
r28C) FCC CODE I r29C) FCC CODE 2
1(230) FCC Ca11 Sign/Other ID
i WPQK735
¥23C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID f24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
i WPQK734 PALM
1'c(2"'6"'C)'"'F"e-e"'D-ue-r"or-("'p"'TC"')...:..==--'-------f27C) Total Fee
! $50.00 $50.00
P6F) Fee Due for (PTC)
1 $50.00
P6D) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
1(28F) FCC CODE I
P8E) FCC CODE I
I
~23F) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
I WPQK738
r.26E) Fee Due fOT (PTC)
$50.00
FCC FORM 159-C February 2000(REVISED)
,
APPROVED BY OMB
IREMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
I
I 3060-058
SPECIAL USE
i FEDERAL COMMUNICATlONS COMMISSION
PAGE NO 162 OF 209
i
CC USE ONLY
,,- .•.
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
i SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
P J) APPLICANT NAME
~1otient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
R14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
300 Knightsbridge Parkway
1(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
-_._--------------
!(16) CITY
tLincolnshire
P91 DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
i(847) 478-4212
K17) STATE 1(18) ZIP CODE
ttL 60069
20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
FCC REGISTRATION I'UMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fIN) REQUIRED
K21) APPLICANT (FRN) ----- -- 22) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 ,0363983833 -I
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE,IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
0000779055
K29B) FCC CODE 2
I
(24B) Payment Type Code{PTC)
PALM
J<27B) Total Fee
$50.00
1(23B) FCC Call Sign/Other JD
WPQK745
1126B) Fee Due fm (PTC)
$50.00
1128B) FCC CODE 1
I(23A) FCC-Call Sign/Olhefi-o---··--------\i24A) Payment Type Code(PTCj---- 2SA) Quantity
: WPQK743 PALM
!(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) k;;;2~7A:-;)'"'T,..o-:-ta-:-lF""e-:-e.:...:.::==-----b"'CC"""'U,..se-, ==:-r
$50.00 I $50.00 ===~
(128A) FCC CODE I 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
;
K26C) Fee Due for (PTC) f27C) Total Fee
i $50.00 $50.00
j123C) FCC Call S,gn/Other 10 k14C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
. WPQK746 I PALM 1
0000779055
0000779055
24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
r19F) FCC CODE 2
24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f29D) FCC CODE 1
i
!129E) FCC CODE 2
f27F) Total Fee
$50.00
1(27 E) Total Fee
$50.00
--,-----
24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
---~~~~:-r.,-P~AL=M:-.. _
270) Tolal Fee
$50.00
(18F) FCC CODE 1
f18D) FCC CODE I
f28C) FCCCODE1-------------~-------------------P9C) FCCC6DE2--
.1
1113F) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
: WPQK751
~26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
!113E) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
! WPQK750
1123D) FCC (all Sign/Other 10
I WPQK748
1(26D) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
1128E) FCC CODE I
j(26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
FCC FORM 159-C Februarl'lOOO(REVISED)
I APPROVED BY OMB
[REMITTANCE ADVlCE (Continuation Sheet) 3060-058
FEDERAL COMMUNICATlONS COMMISSION FPEC1AL USE
PAGE NO 163 OF 209
CC USE ONLY
USE THIS SECTIOI' ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAl.. APPLICANT
SECTION DB - ADDITIONAl.. APPLICANT INFORMATION
(113) APPLICANT NAME
]\1otient Communications ]nc.! Debtor-in-Possession
Y14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
;JOO Knightsbridge Parkway
1(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
,
. 16) CITY
fLincolnshire
P9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUM8ER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
;(847) 478-4212
18) ZIP CODE
60069
20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
[ FCC R£GlSTl~ATlONNUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fiN) REQUIRED
le21) APPLICANT (FRN) k22) APPLICANT (TIN)
'0004341228 10363983833
!(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other lD k24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
. WPQK753 I PALM 1
j(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) --~27A) Total Fee
. $50.00 I $50.00
K28A) FCC CODE 1 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
i 0000779055
0000779055
0000779055
r258) Quantity
:j'29F) FCC CODE 2
24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
i(29C) FCC CODE 2
I
r298) FCC CODE 2
1
f248) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27C) Total Fee
$50.00
1(278) Total Fee
$50.00
f27F) Total Fee
$50.00
!(26B) Fee Due fOT (PTC)
i $50.00
1
(238) FCC C.1l Sign/Other 10
: WPQK756
k26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
¥23C) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
! WPQK757
1(288) FCC CODE 1
I
F8C) FCC CODE 1
1
f28D) FCC CODE I 29D) FCC CODE 2
~26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
1(230) FCC c.1l Sign/Other 1D K24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
;-,1~~_~~,:.W:.cP~Q:!:K~7.:.:6:::1 1 .~,-:cP-'.AL=M::- k=,--
1(26D) Fee Due for (PTC) f27D) Total Fee
I $50.00 $50.00
1(28E) FCC CODE I i(29E) FCC CODE 2
i i
1(23F) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
i WPQK763
j(23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID f24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
,-' ...:"~'P:..:Q~K~76:::2'___ ;..,,~~~~PAL~:::M'------b=_=
j(26E) Fee Due for (PTC) 1(27E) Total Fee
I $50.00 $50.00
1(28F) FCC CODE 1
!
FCC FORM IS9-C February 2000(REVISED)
APPROVED 8Y OM81
3060-058
SPECIAL USE Ii
l!Fcc USE ONLY I
---------------------.!!,======='I
:REM1TTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
PAGE NO 164 OF 209
r USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
¥I3) APPLICANT NAME
lM.otient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
fI5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
fi4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
t,oo Knightsbridge Parkway
kI6) CITY ~17)STATE .K18) ZIP CODE
!Lincolnshire IlL 160069
KI9) DA YTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) ·l(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
1(847)478-42121
FCC REGiSTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
PI) APPLICANT (FRN) I(22) APPLICANT CTIN)
10004341228 10363983833
1
0000779055
29E) FCC CODE 2
r29C) FCC CODE 2
1C29B) FCC CODE 2
27B) Total Fee
$50.00
24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
29F) FCC CODE 2
27E) Total Fee
$50.00
24E) Payment Type CodeCPTC)
PALM
24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27C) Total Fee
$50.00
f27F) Total Fee
$50.00
28B) FCC CODE I
IC26C) Fee Du, for (PTC)
. $50.00
1
'(26B) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
r'23B) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
. WPQK766
f28C) FCC CODE I
I
f28D) FCC CODE I (29D) FCC CODE 2
jl28A) FCC CODE I IC29A) FCC CODE 2
1 I
r23C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
.. WPQK767
P3A) FCC Call Sign/Other 10 24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
I WPQK765 PALM
!
i26A) Fee Due for (PTC) f27A) Total Fee
$50.00 $50.00
IC23E) FCC Call Slgn/Oth" 10
j WPQK769
P3D) FCC Call Sign/Other ID f24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
,-' ..:.W:..::P...:Q~K~7~6~8_____ PALM
1(26D) Fee Due for (PTC) f27D) Total Fee
I $50.00 $50.00
iC28E) FCC CODE I
I
I06F) Fee Due for (PTC)
! $50.00
j(23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
i WPQK776
K28F) FCC CODE I
1
<
!C26E) Fee Du< for (PTC)
$50.00
FCC FORM 159-C F.bruary 2000(REVISED)
-- ----,rt---------- -,--__
P 3) APPLICANT NAME
Motient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
r APPROVED BY OMB
!REMITTANCE ADV1CE (Continuation Sheet) 3060-058
FEDERAL COMMUNICATJONS COMMISSION PECIAL USE
PAGE NO 165 OF 209
i CC USE ONLY
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
, SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
,
k14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
300 Knightsbridge Parkway
!I 15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
1(16) CITY ¥17) STATE 1(18) ZIP CODE
!Lincolnshire lIL 160069
,(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) 1(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
1(847) 478-4212
_m _", _. • __•• • ••,.. _ ••,_ _ _ _ .'__
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
1(21) APPLICANT (FRN) K22) APPLICANT (TIN)
0004341228 10363983833
i-----COMPLET£SEC'TJON CFOR EACH"SERVICE, IF MORi: BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
0000779055
0000779055
1129B) FCC CODE 2
I,
248) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
1(29E) FCC CODE 2
I
24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
(29F) FCC CODE 2
I
24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
rnB) Total Fee
$50.00
r7E) Total Fee
$50.00
f27F) Total Fee
$50.00
i(23B) FCC Call Sign/Other lD
! WPQK779
r23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
i WPQK783
!(23A) FCC (<Ill Sign/Other ID k24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
WPQK777 I PALM I
k26A) Fee Due fOT (PTC) 1(27A) Total Fee
I $50.00 $50.00
1(268) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
1128B) FCC CODE I
I
28C) FCC CODE I K29C) FCC CODE 2
I
p3C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID k24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
",Icc=~.,,--,-==;":.:='P~Q~K~7~8:::0 1 PALM
j{26C) Fee Due for (PTC) k27C) Total Fee
1 $50.00 I $50.00
P8A) FCC CODE I 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
I I
J(230) FCC Call Sign/Other ID k24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
,-I ~__":..:'.:.P..:,Q~K.:.7:.::8~1 1 PALM
i(26D) Fee Due for (PTC) K27D) Total Fee
i $50.00 I $50.00
1(26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
1128E) FCC CODE I
1
(280) FCC CODE I 1(290) FCC CODE 2
I
j(23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPQK787
j(26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
: $50.00
1128F) FCC CODE I
FCC FORM 159-C February 2000(REVISED)
I
lREM'TTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
i FEDERAL COMMUNICAnONS COMMISSION
! PAGE NO 166 OF 209
APPROVED BY OMB
3060-058
FPECIAL USE
fCC USE ONLY
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
P3) APPLlCANT NAME
:J\1otient Communications ]nc.~ Debtor-in-Possession
1(14) STREET ADDRESS LlNE NO.1
300 Knightsbridge Parkway
P 5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
~16) CITY
tLincolnshire
fJ7j STATE ~) ZIP CODE
[L 160069
K19) DA YTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
1(847) 478-4212
K20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.s.A.)
J
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) MW TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
k21) APPLlCANT(FRN)j(22)APPLlCANT (TIN)
J0004341228 10363983833
1 COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
0000779055
27C) Total Fee
$50.00
K29C) FCC CODE 2
i
24C) Payment Type Code{PTC)
PALM
24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
1'29E) FCC CODE 2
f27E) Total Fee
S50.00
y26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
28A) FCC CODE 1 29A) FCC CODE 2
¥23C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
1 WPQK794
f238) FCC Call Sign/Other 10 k24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
icc=-;--=---,--=,,;W:..;Pc.:Q~K~7:...:9~1 1 PALM
k26B) Fee Due for (PTC) 1(278) Total Fee
I S50.00 S50.00
1(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID P4A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
I WPQK788 I PALM 1
f
26A) Fee Due for (PTC) k27 A) Total Fee
S50.00 I S50.00
28B) FCC CODE I 1(29B) FCC CODE 2
I,
1'28D) FCC CODE I 1'29D) FCC CODE 2
K28C) FCC CODE I
I
1(23E) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
WPQK796
f
26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
1(230) FCC Call Sign/Other ID k24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
Ii- ,,='p~Q~K:-7c:9~5 I~~~~.:-P.::AL=M::-----b==
·r'26D) Fee Due fOr (PTC) k27D) Tota] Fee
S50.00 I S50.00
k28E) FCC CODE 1
i
K2JF) FCC Can Sign/Other 10
I WPQK924
1
(26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
ffiFjFCC CODE J
I
f24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27F) Total Fee
$50.00
29F) FCC CODE 2
0000779055
FCC FORM 159-C February 2000(REVISED)
,
•.. APPROVED BY OMBI
[REMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet) • 3060·058
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COM MISSION ISPECIAL USE I
PAGE NO 167 OF 209 I Ircc USE ONLY
t:SE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB " ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
1(13) APPLICANT NAME
iJ\1otient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
¥14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
300 Knightsbridge Parkway
r15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
¥16) CITY
lLincolnshire
~17) STATE 1(18) ZIP CODE
L 160069
K19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
1(847) 478-4212
f20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
r .. FCC REGISTRATlON NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
~21) APPLICANT (FRN) -1(22) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 !0363983833
COMPLETESECTION C"YOR EACH SERVICE:iF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
1(298) FCC CODE 2
(29C) FCC CODE 2
I
K27C) Total Fee
I $50.00
K24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
K24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
~27B) Total Fee
1 $50.00
r28C) FCC CODE I
r28A) FCC CODE J r29A) FCC CODE 2
1
(23B) FCC Can Sign/Oth" ID
WPQS882
1(26B) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
1128B) FCC CODE I
(23C) FCC Cal1 Sign/Other 10
1 WPQS883
1
0(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID ~24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) ~25A) Quantity
WPQS881 I PALM I 1
¥26A) Fee Due for (PTC) ~27A) Total Fee
I $50.00 i $50.00
1
(26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
b3D) FCC Can Sign/Oth" ID f24D) Payment Typ< Code(PTC)
! WPQS888 , PALM I!
j(26D) Fee Due for (PTC) (27D) Total Fee J
i $50.00 ,$50.00,1
Ir.i8.D.i.FC.C.C.O.D.E.I••••••••••••-~:.i.r.9D.).F.C.C.C.O.D.E.2••••0iOO.0.7.7.9i05.5•••••••••1
Of
1
0000779055
0000779055
1(29E) FCC CODE 2
--~----
¥27E) ToUil Fee
1 $50.00
~24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
k28F) FCC CODE I 1(29F) FCC CODE 2
I
I
K23F) FCC Cali Sign/Other ID ---------- 24F) Payment TYPe Code(PTC)
I WPRJ495 PALM
!(26F) Fee Due for (PTC) !(27F) Total Fee
I $50.00 $50.00
F2JE) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
\ WPQS889
P8E) FCC CODE I
I
1
(26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
FCC FORM 159-C February 2000(REVISED)
I
REMJTTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
I FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
I PAGE NO t68 OF 209
I
I APPROVED BY OMB
I 3060-058
II"'SP~E"'C""IA'-L~U"'SE=------=';==:'I
rcc USE ONLY
----._---, ----USETHIS·SECTION ONLY FOR EACHADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
KJ 3) APPLICANT NAME
U\1otient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
1(4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
1300 Knightsbridge Parkway
f15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
¥t6)CITY ~17)STATE j(l8) ZIP CODE
ILincolnshire ilL 160069
1ii9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (iNCLUDING AREA CODE) - '1'(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.s.A.)
K847) 478-4212 .
I FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX JDENTIFICATlON NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
F21) APPLICANT iFRN) - ~. - 122) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 Kl363983833
I COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
0000779055
24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
K27B) TOlal Fee
I $50.00
1(29B) FCC CODE 2
I
f
24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27C) Total Fee
, $50.00
F8A) FCC CODE I 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
j I
f23B) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPRM425
~23A) FCC Call Sign/Other JD (24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) P5A) Quantity
I WPRJ496 PALM 1 1
j(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) (27A) Total Fee CC
i $50.00 i $50.00
f28B) FCC CODE I
r26B) Fee Due for (PTC)
. $50.00
¥23C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
I WPRQ767
1(26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
250) Quantity
I
-I
I
I
I
I
1,,-=-,-__
0000779055
0000779055---
0000779055
~29E) FCC CODE 2
I
j(29F) FCC CODE 2
240) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f29D) FCC CODE 2
f27E) Total Fee
, $50.00
P7D) Total Fee
\ $50.00
f24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
K27F) Total Fee
! 550.00
-----P4E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
23D) fCC Call Sign/Other 10
WPRQ768
260) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
k23E) FCC 6iTSign/Other ID
i WPRQ769
1
'<26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
K28D) FCC CODE I
i
1(28E) FCC CODE I
i
1(26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
I(23F) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
! WPRQ770
1(28F) FCC CODE I
i,
FCC FORM 159·C F.bruary 2000(REVISED)
i APPROVED BY OMBI
I 3060-058iREMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
I FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION ISPECJAL USE i
I, PAGE NO 169 OF 209 I
IFcc USE ONLY
I I
~'==========~U"'S""E"'T=H"'I"'S'"'S"'E"'C"'T"IO=N""~O"N"L"'Y"'F=O"'R==E=A~C""H=AD~D"'I=T"'IO"'N""ALee==A=PP=L'"'I"'C"'AN~T=================~I'
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
!03)APPLICANTNAME'
J\totient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
F14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
1300 Knightsbridge Parkway
f15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
K16) CITY
~inco)nshire
~17) STATE j(18) ZIP CODE
OCLI60069
10 9) DA YTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
1(847) 478·4212
1(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S,A.)
I
FCC REGISTRA TION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER fTIN) REQUIRED
¥21) APPLICANT (FRN) F2) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 .10363983833
I COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
0000779055
0000779055
f24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
r27B) Total Fee
, $50.00
----P9BlFCC CODE 2
~23A) FCC Call Sign/Other lD 24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) k25A) Quantity
i WPRQ771 PALM I 1
b6A) Fee Due for (PTC) ~27A) Total Fee
I $50.00 '$50.00
F3B) FCC Call Sign/Oth.r ID
" WPRQ772
i(26B) Fee Due for (PTC)
j $50.00
!(28A) FCC CODE I 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
I :
i(28B) FCc CODE I
1
!
(23C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPRQ773
1i26C) Fee Due fOT (PTC)
, $50.00
!(28C) FCC CODE 1
24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
\
(21C) Total Fee
, $50.00
29C) FCC CODE 2
25C) Quantity
j(26F) Fee Due for (PTC) l(27F) Total Fee
i $50.00 i $50.00
!
(23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID K24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
WPRQ776 I PALM
0000779055
1(29E) FCC CODE 2
i(29D) FCC CODE 2
I
P4E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
i PALM
J{27E) Tola] Fee
, $50.00
(
21D) Total Fee
$50.00
1!!!1lI!!1!!!1!!!1!!!!I!""!\!!!!!"I!!!II!I!!!""~"I!!!.,,0,000779055
----1(24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
, PALM
08E) FCC CODE 1
I
P6D) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
,(28D) FCC CODE I
1(26£) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
1(23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPRQ775
1(230) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
I WPRQ774
FCC FORM 159-C Febr.ar)· 2000(REVISED)
IREM1TTANCE ADViCE (Continuation Sheet)
,
APPROVED BY OMBI
IISPECIAL USE
3060-058
! FEDERAL COMMUNiCATIONS COMMISSION
I PAGE NO 110 0F209
IfCC USE ONLY
I
, USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
1 SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
~3) APPLICANT NAME
. 10tient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
t14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 1
:JOO Knightsbridge Parkway
f15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
1(16) CITY ~)STATE 1(18) ZIP CODE
tLinco)nshire 60069
~19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) 1(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
1(847) 478-4212
I FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX JlJENTIFICATION NUMBER [fIN) REQUIRED
1(21) APPLICANT (FRN) 22) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 !0363983833
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR'EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES'ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
P3A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID J<24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
1 WPRQ777 i PALM
!(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) K27A) Total Fee
I $~M rnM
1(28A) FCC CODE 1 (29A) FCC CODE 2
I 0000779055
--"--.,.....---------------
Jc26C) Fee Due for (PTC) K27C) Total Fee
S50.00 I S50.00
I
'27B) Tota] Fee
1 S50.00
1248) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
1(238) FCC Call Sign/Other lD
, WPRQ778
!(268) Fee Due for (PTC)
I S50.00
1(29B) FCC CODE 2
!II!••••••••I•••••••"'0.000779055
K23C) FCC c,i1s;gnIOlher ID ..-.-------·--.--.--p4C) hymen. Type Code(PTC-)-
I WPRQ779 i PALM
1<28C) FCC CODE]
!
'1129C) FCC CODE 2
""lIIlIIgl!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!"!!!!!!""!I!!!J!!!!!\!!",,,,,!!!!!!!,,,0,,0,00779055
1(23D) FCC Call Sign/Other ID K24D) Payment Type Code(PTC) (25D) Quantity
WPRQ780 ' PALM
1128D) FCC CODE] f29D) FCC CODE 2
I 0000779055
1(23E) FCC Call Sign/Other JD P4E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
WPRQ781 I PALM
K26E) Fee Due for (PTC) K27E) Total Fee
i S50.00 I S50.00
¥J6F) Fee Due for (PTC) P7F) Tota] Fee
1 S50.00 I S50.00
f28F) FCC CODE] r29F) FCC CODE 2
0000779055
FCC FORM 159--C Febru.!')' 2000(REVISED)
jii9)DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) R20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
1(847) 478-4212 I
,
APPROVED BY OMB~
j 3060--058
iREMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
ISPEC]AL USE' FEDERAL COMMUN1CATJONS COMMISSION
,
PAGENO]710F209
FCC USE ONLY
--. ""_.._" - - ... .--
'USE'THIS SEeTlOl'i Ol'iLYFOR EACH XiiDITJONAL APPLICANT
" -- --r - .
1 SECTION BB -- ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
II] J) APPLICANT NAME
iMotient Communications Inc., Debtor-in--Possession
--
f.]4) STREETADDRESS LINE NO. ]' .
.--
;300 Knightsbridge Parkwayf 5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
IKJ6) CITY KI7) STATE (18) ZIP CODE
Lincolnshire UL ~OO69
-- , -- _. -- -- --
FCC REGISTRA TION NllMBER (FR"I) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NllMBER (fIN) REQlJlRED
~2]) APPLicANT (FRN) _. '1(22)APPLicANT (TIN)
i0004341228 10363983833
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED.llSE CONTINllATION SHEET
1
I
==1{~~!:;~1tlPfl~1£f~~:'1
~l,.'''.Jk).,<\':r;~.j!;~)1
0000779055
0000779055
K27C) Total Fee
. $50.00
(29A) FCC CODE 2
K24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
1(29B) FCC CODE 2
,
K27B) Total Fee
i $50.00
F4B) Pay;;';;;t Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
r
24A) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
K27A) Total Fee
I $50.00
r23A) FCC Call Sign/Other JD
I WPRQ783
P8A) FCC-CODE I
1
[iDB) FCC 'cillSig;;iOther JD
! WPRQ784
!128C) FCC CODE 1
[
1(26B) Fee Due for (PTC)
! $50.00
1128B) FCC CODE 1
1(26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
1 $50.00
i(23C) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
: WPRQ785
i(26A) Fee Due for (PTC)
1 $50.00
r28F) FCC CODE 1 r29F) FCC CODE 2
1
123F) FCC Call Sign/Other JD K24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
.'==---oc--c;--;=''''~--=7P--=R'_'Q'_7c...:8..:.8 ,i PALM
.r
"26F) Fee Due for (PTC) f27F) Total Fee
• $50.00 I $50.00
1
(23D) FCC Call S,gn/Other ID
. WPRQ786
1
126D) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
K28D)FCCCODE·i-··.------------.--.--·
I
K23E)FCCC:-all Sign/Other lD
I WPRQ787
P6E) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
128E) FCC CODE I
K24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
. PALM
p7D) Total Fee
$50.00
0000779055
FCC FORM IS9...c Februa,)' 2000(REVISED)
I
j
REMlTTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
I PAGE NO 172 OF 209
!
!
APPROVED BY OMB
3060-058
[Fcc USE ONLY
1
I USE THIS SECTJOI' OI'LY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLlCAl'T
SECTlOI' BB - ADDITIONAL APPLlCAl'T INFORMATION
111 3) APPLICANT NAME .
!]\1otient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
1(16) CITY
~incolnshire
KJ 9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
,(847) 478-4212
. ¥17) STATE ~18) ZIP CODE
~ 160069
f20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FR") AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fIN) REQUIRED
1(21) APPLICANT (FRN) 22) APPLICANT (TIN)
,0004341228!0363983833
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE,IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
j(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID P4A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
· WPRQ789 I PALM
1(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) f27A) Total Fee
· $50.00 . $50.00
'enA) fCC CODE I 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
· ! 0000779055
0000779055
0000779055
i11111111111
0000779055
j(29C) FCC CODE 2--
1'29D) FCC CODE 2
!
K27C) Total Fee
I
! $50.00
r24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
, PALM
r27D) Total Fee
, $50.00
P4D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
1(26C) fee D" for (PTC)
I $50.00
1(23C) FCC C,II Sign/Other JD
I WPRQ791
1(28C) FCC CODE I
I __--
J(230) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
! WPRQ792
1'26D) fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
1(28B) fCC CODE J ,(29B) fCC CODE 2
! :1
1(238) FCC Call Sign/Other ID '1(248) Payment Type Code(PTC) k25B) Quantity
! WPRQ790 . PALM 1===~~ =c1~ ____
1(26B) fee D" for (PTC)·'-$-'-5o::.:."-o'-o=-------lf..o(2~7~B~) T=-O-ta~l~f-ee--'$:..:5..:0=.0"-0=-----~~0~~~~1)[f >il[ii~ ~!:~;0.;;>;;<· >.
R28D) fCC CODE I
!
1
'<23E) FCC C,II Sign/Other JD
WPRQ793
R26E) Fee Due fOT (PTC)
I $50.00
¥l8E) fCC CODE I
I
·r·24£) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
k27E) Total Fee
i $50.00
1(29E) fCC CODE 2
I 0000779055
K23F) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
! WPRQ794
f26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
. $50.00
1(28F) fCC CODE I
I
r4F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
P7F) Total Fee
I $50.00
f29F) fCC CODE 2
I
25F) Quantity
0000779055
FCC FORM 159-e February 2000(REVISED)
,
I
'IREMlTTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
! PAGENOl730F209
APPROVED BY OMB
3060-058
ISPECIAL USE
r"'C-:C-:U"'S-:E-:O.,.N""L"'Y------1i
USE TH-is SECTION ONLY"FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLiCANT
SECTION BB· ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
R13) APPLICANT NAME
t!\1otient Communications Inc., Debtor~in-Possession
iil4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
~OO Knightsbridge Parkway
¥I 5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
«16) CITY 1(17) STATEKI8) ZIP CODE
\Lincolnshire \IL 160069
1
1-19) DAYTIME TELlo-PHONE NUMBER-IINCLUDING AREA CODE) ·r.20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
(847) 478-4212
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fIN) REQUIRED
¥21) APPLICANT (FRN) -- 22) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 0363983833
I COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
0000779055
r29C) FCC CODE 2
!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
(29E) FCC CODE 2
1(27C) Toul Fee
, $50.00
f24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
, PALM
p4C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
K27E) Total Fee
i $50.00
(24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27F) Total Fee
$50.00
f26A) Fee Due for (PTC) f27A) Total Fee
, $50.00 I $50.00
!i23.f;WCCC'1l Sign/Other ID ----------k24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
i WPRQ795 I PALM
~28A) FCC CODE I 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
, I !!!!!!!",0,,0,,00,7,79,0,5,5!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!..
1(23B) FCC Call Sign/Other ID F4B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
. WPRQ796 i PALM
28E) FCC CODE 1
)128ClFCCCODEI----
I
1(16B) Fee Due for IPTC) ~27B) Total Fee
i $50.00 $50.00
1128B) FCC CODE 1 )1298) FCC CODE 2
K23E) FCC Call Srgn/Other ID
J WPRQ799
!126C) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
f26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
123C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
1 WPRQ797
f26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
.r··23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPRT644
f28F)FCC CODE I
1(26D) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
l(2Ji5) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
I WPRQ798
FCC FORM 159·C February 2000(REVISED)
I I APPROVED BY OMB
/REMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet) , 3060·058
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION ISPECIAL USE
PAGE NO 174 OF 209 rCC USE ONLY
i
i USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB· ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
~ 3) APPliCANT NAME
t' 10tient Communications Inc.• Debtor·in-Possession
_._-
r
1(]4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. ]
~OO Knightsbridge Parkway
!(] 5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
1(]6) CITY ]7) STATE lS)ZIP CODE
iLincolnshire ilL !60069
~] 9) DA YTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) r20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
1(847) 478-4212
FCC-REGISTRAnON NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fIN) REQUIRED
1(2]) APPLICANT (FRN) K22) APPLICANT (TIN)
'0004341228 10363983833
COMPLETE SECTJONCFOR-i"ACH SER\'ici:, IF J\10RE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
](23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID !(24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) !(25A) Quantity II
i WPRT646 , PALM I 1
k26A) Fee Due for (PTC)"SSO.OO f27AYTolal Fee 550.00 ,~tJM;:~~;@~Yr'<lf;'~;;l:~}'~#~t;;'~~1:~~~~~~I~j~i;~~1
,(2SA) FCC CODE]
03B) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPRT649
K26B) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
1128B) FCC CODE]
I
1
(23C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
, WPRT653
i(26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
rSC) FCC CODE]
1(29A) FCC CODE 2
1
'(248) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
!(27B) Total Fee
I $50.00
r9B) FCC CODE 2
p4C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I PALM
~27C) Total Fee
I $50.00
1(29C) FCC CODE 2
000077,90,5,5!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
0000779055
0000779055
r28E) FCC CODE] 1'29E) FCC CODE 2
1
(26E) Fee Due for (PTC) f27E) Total Fee
$50.00 , $50.00
It(2~3~D~):Fc~c~c~a]~]S~i~gn:/O~t~he~r~ID~~~=~~~~~=~~_lk:24~D~):p~aY~me:nt~T~yp~e~C~Od~e:(P:T~C~)==12~5~D~)Q~u~a~nt~ity~~~ 1 I'
I WPRT655_ I
r
! 260) Fee Due for (PTC)R2'7D) Total Fee "I
$50.00 I $50.00 /,
12~~=] 1.a~~=2 .1
! !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!I!iOliOiiOO,7,79,0,5,5!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!
l
i(23E) FCC CaJl Sign/Other ID !(24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
WPRT658 PALM
j(23F) FCC Call Sign/Other JD
I WPRT659
~26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
!(28F) FCC CODE]
I
1(24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
1
'(27F) Total Fee
$50.00
j29F) FCC CODE 2
25F) Quantity
0000779055
FCC FORM 159·C February 2000(REVISED)
APPROVED BY OMB I
3060.{)58
!SPEC]AL USE !
fCC USE ONLY I
IREMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
1 FEDERAL COMMUN]CAT]ONS COMMISSION
PAGE NO 175 OF 209
-_.----.,......---------------,------t
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
KJ 3) APPLICANT NAME
!Motient Communications Inco l Debtor-in-Possession
k14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
;300 Knightsbridge Parkway
PI) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
K16) CITY K17) STATE 18) ZIP CODE
!Lincolnshire ~L i60069
i( 19) DA YTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) ~. 20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
{847) 478-4212 I
--- - ---
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED i
1(21) APPLICANT (FRN) 1(22) APPLICANT (TIN) I.
0004341228 !0363983833 I
COMPLETE SECTION· C FOR EACH SEI"'ICE;·iF MORE BOXESARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET I
~23A) FCC Can Sign/Other ID 1(24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity I
WPRT660 PALM 1.
i(26A')"Fe-:-e-;OD',~e·"foC:-r"(P;;;T"'C") 1(27A) Tol21 Fee ====7T':=·"""'-,,i
_______~O.OO i $50.00 !
1(28A) FCC CODE I !(29A) FCC CODE 2
i 0000779055
0000779055
25£) Quantity
0000779055
(29C) FCC CODE 2
P9F) FCC CODE 2
I
24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
1(29B) FCC CODE 2
,
f29D) FCC CODE 2
i(27B) Tota] Fee
$50.00
(24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
K24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
! PALM
~27C) Total Fee
I $50.00
1(27D) Total Fee
$50.00
f28C) FCC CODE 1
1(23B) FCC Can Sign/Other ID
I WPRW409
P3D) FCC Call Sign/Other 10
I WPRX544
1(268) Fee Doe for (PTC)
I $50.00
1(28B) FCC CODE I
i
!(23C) FCC Can Sign/Other ID
i WPRX236
1(28D) FCC CODE I
I
1(23E) FCC Can Sign/Other ID 24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I WPRX553 PALM 1
b
l
(2"'6crE')F"'e-:-ecrD',C:-e "foC:-r "(pnT"'C"')..::...:===-------i.I(C;2:;;7En)-O;T'::O::ta;;1FC":e=-ec:..:.=~-----ir.N";;:;:r;:~J:T".,.-;;:-:
I $50.00 $50.00
K26D) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
K26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
j(28F) FCC CODE I
!
(28E) FCC CODE I i(29E) FCC CODE 2
FCC FORM 159-C February 1000(REVISED)
--·-'-"1'"""'1---- ---.-__
I i APPROVED BY OMB
lREM1TTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet) 3060-058
, FEDERAL COMMUNICAnONS COMMISSION iSPECIAL USE
i
PAGE NO 176 OF 209
I
Fcc USE ONLY
I USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
I SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT JNFORMATlON
KJ3) APPLICANT NAME
Motient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
P4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO, I
;300 Knightsbridge Parkway
~15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO, 2
lil6) CITY KJ7) STATE f8) ZIP CODE
Lincolnshire ilL ,60069
~19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) r20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.s.A.)
i(847) 478-4212 1
FCC REGISTRA TIOJ\ :\'I:MBER (FR") AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
l(21) APPLICANT(FRN)!i22)APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 i0363983833
1
0000779055
0000779055
24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
1(29E) FCC CODE 2
I
Jj<29D) FCC CODE 2
K29C) FCC CODE 2
I
r7C) Tatal Fee
$50.00
k27B) TDUll Fee
I $50.00
f
24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27D) Total Fee
$50.00
(27E) Total Fee
$50.00
f29B) FCC CODE 2..--~
f28A) FCC CODE I 'j<29A) FCC CODE 2
!!!!!!!!!!II~'"
jt26B) Fee Due for (PTC)
, $50.00
j<28C) FCC CODE I
f28B) FCC CODE I
I
ji26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
1(38) FCC Call Sign/Other lD
i WPRX612
1
(23D) FCC Call Sign/Other lD
I WPRZ777
f26D) Fee Due fOT (PTC)
, $50.00
f
23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPRZ779
1(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) ;k27A) Total Fee
1 $50.00 I $50.00
~23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID 24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) i25A) Quantity
! WPRX580 PALM
f8D) FCC CODE I
P3C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
I WPRX819
F8E) FCC CODE I
r6E) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
K23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID k24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
, WPRZ786 I PALM
f
~2;;;6i"F)"FO;:ee;r;D;;:ue:-'f~Or;-;(i>PT:;;C~):-:-~~:::""------1(27F)Tot<ll Fee
$50.00 $50.00
K28F) FCC CODE I 29F) FCC CODE 2
!
---------------------
APPROVED BY OMB I'
3060-058
,
IREMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
PAGE NO 177 OF 209
FCC FORM 159-e February 2000(REVISED)
FPECIAL USE
IIFCC USE ONLY I
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTIOi'i BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
!(13) APPLICANT NAME
Motient Communications Inc:!Debtor-i'!:Possession
i(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
1300 Knightsbridge Parkway
1(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO_ 2
I
iiT6)CfTY------
!Lincolnshire
1(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
!(847) 478-4212
KI7)STATE .. ---RI8)ZIP CODE
aL 160069
[(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
I
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fIN) REQUIRED
~1) APPLICANT (FRN)'- ~2) APPLICANT (TIN)
, 004341228 , 363983833
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
fCC Use Only
1(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID (24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
I WPRZ788 PALM
!(26A) Fee Due for (PTC) f27A) Total Fee
I $50,00 $50,00
I
!(2SA) FCC CODE I 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
! I 0000779055
F3B) FCC Can Sign/Other lD
I WPRZ789
1(268) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
r28B) FCC CODE I
(24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
r27B) Total Fee
$50,00
K29B) FCC CODE 2
0000779055
1 $50.00
1(28D) FCC CODE I
I
~23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPSA377
1(26E) Fee Due for (PTC)
! $50.00
p8E) FCC CODE I
I,
1(24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27D) Total Fee
$50.00
24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
r27E) Total Fee
$50.00
P9E) FCC CODE 2
I 0000779055
f2JF) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPSA378
1(26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
r28FlFCC CODE I -----------
I
24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
j(27F) Total Fee
$50.00
1'29F) FCC CODE 2"
25F) Quantity
0000779055
FCC FORM 159-e February 2000(REVISED)
,
I
)REMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
I FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
PAGE NO 178 OF 209
APPROVED BY OMB
3060-058
/SPECIAL USE
I
FCC USE ONLY
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION 8B - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
KJ 3) APPLICANT NAME
~otientCommunications Inc., Debtor·in·Possession
14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO_ I
1300 Knightsbridge Parkwayf 5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO_ 2
16)CITY
incolnshire
17) STATE
iIL
(18) ZIP CODE
60069
1(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
1(847) 478-4212
(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U-S-A.)
r-···~-------'· ·--~FCCREGI.STRATiONNUMBER (FRi\i) AND TAX"IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
1(21) APPLICANT (FRN) P2) APPLICANT (TIN)
1000434122810363983833
r----- - COMPLETE SECTION-C-foR EACH SERVICE. IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED; USE CONTINUATION SHEET
1
cc Use 0aIy
0000779055
1'29A) FCC CODE 2
1129B) FCC CODE 2
,29C) FCC CODE 2,
I
248) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
(24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
(278) Total Fee
$50.00
f27C) Total Fee
$50.00
238) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPSD777
r26B) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
(26A) Fee Duefor (PTC) (27A) Total Fee
$50.00 $50.00
1(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other 10 (24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
: WPSD770 PALM
1(28A) FCC CODE I
~!!JJ!!!!!!II!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!'"
f23C) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
WPSD779
K28B) FCC CODE 1
I
1(26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
, $50.00
1(28C) FCC CODE I
i
,(230) FCC Call Sign/Other ID (240) Payment Type Code(PTC)
'WPSD781 PALM
P6D) Fee Due for (PTC) ~27D) Total Fee
, $50.00 : $50.00
[
(23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID (24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
WPSE247 PALM
R25E) Quantity
I
0000779055
1 ~I
\
I
r-i3F)FCC-C;jis;g;;iO~~~~~I----------------r4F)P;yment-T~~«PTc)--
1<26F) Fee Due for (PTC) j(27F) Total Fee
$50.00 $50.00i28F) FCC CODE I f29Fl FCC CODE 2
f25F)·Quanti;y----l
0000779055
FCC FORM 159-C February 2000(REVISED)
i~:~~~::~ :~\~::~con~:u~t~:::~~:t)---·---------------- --- 1·--·· APPROVED ~ci6~~~ I
I FEDERAL COMMUNICAnONS COMMISSION IISPECIAL USE i
i PAGE NO 179 OF 209 I I
I F~~ I
-11---·----- USE THIS'SECTION ONLY FOR EACH'ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
1(13) APPLICANT NAME
~otient Commnnications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
~14) STREETADDRESS LINE NO.1 ..-.... _.
~OO Knightsbridge Parkway
K15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. -i----------· .
I
16) CITY 17) STATE 18) ZIP CODE
incolnshire L 0069
~~J~A4~~~~iiLEPI-iONENUMBER (fNCLUD1Nd-AREA CODE)' -- -~COiJNTRY CODE-OF NOT Ji;rUS.A.f"
I
FCC REGISTRATIO!'l NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fIN) REQUIRED
f21) APPLlCANi'{FRN) .'- .. • -. - "R22) APPLICANT (TIN)
10004341228 10363983833
i COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE. IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
1
<23A) FCC Call Sign/Other TO ----.-- 24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25A) Quantity
WPSE255 PALM =,.....",.."...-,..._..,;1:...".-,...-,...-,...-,..._..._
k26A) Fee Due for (PTC) $50.00 ~27A) Total Fee $50.00 re.··••.• c US~OnIY.....•...•.• ••.• . 'h •..•.••••i.•.•.. ·[ ', ..!' I te: '" .. ,", :... .. in:~i;! SV";;·;,
P8A) FCC CODE 1 1!(29A) FCC CODE 2
I 0000779055
(23B) FCC Call Sign/Other JD
WPSE258
)(268) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
28B) FCC CODE I
23C) FCC Can Sign/Other JD
I WPSE480
1(26C) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
li28cli'cCCoDiti
I
(24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
1(278) Total Fee
• $50.00
29B) FCC CODE 2
i
f24C) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27C) Total Fee
$50.00
---- ---·-------ri29C) FCC CODE 2
f25B) Quantity
CC Use OnlY . .
CCUse0'!Y
0000779055
1
f
I(2JD) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
i WPSE481
k26D) Fee Due for (PTC)
$50.00
i(23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
i WPSE857
1(26F) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
1(28F) FCC CODE 1
f24D) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
«27D) Total Fee
$50.00
r29D) FCC CODET
24F) Payment Type Code(pTC)
PALM
f27F) Total Fee
$50.00
K29F) FCC CODE 2
1
0000779055
K25F) Quantity
i
0000779055
FCC FORM I 59-C February 2000(REVISED)
APPROVED BY OMB 1
3060-058I
IREMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
i FEDERAL COMMUN1CATl0NS COMM1SS10N
I PAGE NO 180 OF 209,
ISPECIAL USE
FCC USE ONLY
r$50.00
!(29A) FCC CODE 2
I
USE THIS SECT10N ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPL;:.IC;;;AN~T~IN~F~O~RM~A~T~I~O~N:.'--------=--=:1
1Debtor in~Possession
$50.00
,
fJ3) APPLiCANT NAME'
Motient Communications Inc
f(28A) FCC CODE 1
I
., -
1(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
~OO Knightsbridge Parkway
K15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2,
~)C1TY
~
i(i7) STATE 1~18) ZIP CODE
mcolnshJre [L 60069
1(19) DAYT1ME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) 1(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.s.A.)
K847) 478-4212
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTlF1CATION NUMBER (fIN) REQUIRED i
(21) APPLlCANT (FRN) ~:) APPLlCANT (TIN)
I0004341228 363983833
i COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE. IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
k23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID r24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) P5A) Quantity
i WPSE861 , PALM I 1
P6A) Fee Due for (PTC) (27A) Total Fee CG lfseOJiIY
K23B) FCC Call Sign/OtherIDK25B)Quantity
!'--;-;~~-"-;=~W,-,P-,,S~E~86~2,--_____ I 1:;0 b:;:;,;~=-'-:-:=::'----i' =,.....,,=-..,....,.--=,:"""'-..,....,...,....,...,....,.-1r26B
) Fee Due for (PTe) $50.00 1(27B) Total Fee $50.00 m72i~:~I* ·,,":i,l,t, ',1: II ,:1:,'
0000779055
---,------
1
0000779055
~23C) FCC Call Sign/Other lD 24C) Payment Type Code(PTC) IC25e) Quantity
WPSE863 PALM
l"'p076"c)'"'F::-e-e""D-Ue-j::-or-("'p"TC")c'$'-5=-0=.0=-0=-=--------b.
r2
"'7"C::-)T"o-ta-;I""F-;eec"-$5:..:0=.=-0.:;0-----rE0utto~j
[(28C) FCC CODE 1 k29C) FCC CODE 2
i i
!(28D) FCC CODE 1 1(29D) FCC CODE 2
I 0000779055
i(23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID (24£) Payment Type Code(PTC) K25E) Quantity
i WPSE868 PALM I
1"'(2"'6"E)"F'C,CCe "'DCCUeCCj,.-orCC("PT"C"')'-$'-5:::0:::.0:::.0=-------tcI'2'O'7""E;-;)T:;-O:-:ta:;"1."F-;eec'$'-5:..:0:::.:::00:.:..-----rJ:(;U~()~r
(28E) FCC CODE I
I
K23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
I WPSE946
P6F) Fee Due for (PTC)
I $50.00
!Z28F)"FCC-c·o6E 1 ,.- .,-_ -,
I
K29E) FCC CODE 2
I
24F) Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
f27F) Total Fee
$50.00
····729F) FCC CODE 2
0000779055
1
FCC FORM 159·C February 2000(REVISED)
!
IREMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
I FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
I PAGE NO 181 OF 209
APPROVED BY OMB I
3060·058 I
SPECIAL USE
CC USE ONLY
USE THIS SECTIO)'; ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTIO)'; BB· ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORII1ATION
KJ 3) APPLICANT NAME
Motient Communications Inc., Debtor-in~Possession
]04) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I
1300 Knightsbridge Parkway
1(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
I
1(16) CITY
!Lincolnshire
]0 7) STATE 1(18) ZIP CODE
~L 60069
10 9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)
(847) 478-4212
(20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U.S.A.)
~ .- ·FCC REG-ISTRAT"IO," NUMBER (FRN) AND TAx IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
(21) APPLICANT (FRN) 22) APPLICANT (TIN)
0004341228 0363983833
r· ._. COMPLETESEETioN··CFOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE-NEEDED, USECONTINUATJON SHEET
j(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID P4A) Payment Type Code(PTC) k25A) Quantity
WPSE947 I PALM I 1
:126A) Fee Dudor (PTC\50.00 l(nA) Total Fee $50.00 ~"'.0""'..•.,.,.U..),..O"n1::;.•.y:-::-.-;...-;...-.,-.:..:••••.;.,.:"-j:i"'~"'.••."-·.t-.~"'".:"':."':.~"'.~."';r-;M-;."I/d.
[(28A) Fcc CODE i· . _. . P9A) FCC CODE 2 0000779055
'!iJW;
;:::;:':0; ;£ j'~~li<
0000779055
fi8BiFCC C008-----·-··------- --f29B) FCC CODE 2
1<238) FCC CaB Sign/Other ID k24B) Payment Type Code(PTC)
I WPSE950 I PALM 1
1
("""26,",B,",)",,F-'-ee--;Do;-u-e-'fO-r-;;(p;;:;T"'C;':)===~------I(:i"277iB3):'iT'OoiataT"1FFie;ee.:..:.=c=------~CXf-m;;o;iif\"D\"D0\8'i
$50.00 $50.00
1
(28F) FCC CODE I 1(29F) FCC CODE 2
0000779055
1250) Quantity
r"'C"'C..U;-se--;O;;:nly,:---~------:-:'1
0000779055
r25E) Quantity
,
r29D) FCC CODE 2
f24D} Payment Type Code(PTC)
PALM
jt27D) Total Fee
$50.00
K23E) FCC Call Sign/Other ID k24E) Payment Type Code(PTC)
. WPSE954 I PALM
1(260) Fee Due for (PTC)
i $50.00
K26E) Fee Due for (PTC) 1(27E) Total Fee
j $50.00 $50.00
Fcc·calTS"ig;;iO~~~~~----·------l24C)Pay;;;CniT~~-)---~;;;;ty------l---
r26C
) Fee Due for (PTC) $50.00 f27C) Total Fee $50.00 tCCU~R~'i /l; '/,H)i ..
k28C) FCC CODE I jl29C) FCC CODE 2
1 1 0000779055
K23D) FCC Call Sign/Other ID
I WPSE953
K28D) FCC CODE I
I
ri8E)FCCCOOET-----·---·------ --------li29E)FCCCODE2·------
! ---.__1 .""'!JIIII!I!II!!!!!'"k23F) FCC c~lTSig,,/Other ID -----...-------[(24F) Pay';"nt Typ.'C;;-de(PTC) ---k25F) Quantity
I WPSE970 I PALM I
1<26F) Fee Due for (PTC) k27F) Total Fee
i ~OO I ~OO
FCC FORM 159-e February 2000(REVISED)
r.---.----------.---.--------.---- -_."._-.,---,-,-, __-0___._._------
, APPROVED BY OMB
i i 3060-058
IREMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
"SPECIAL USE, FEDERAL COMMUNICATlONS COMMISSION
PAGE NO 182 OF 209
rCC USE ONLYI
i
i
_. ................. -_...,- "" ".----
.... "uS-iiiiils'SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADllITlONALAPPLICANT
I SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
1(13) APPLICANT NAME
rMotient Communications Inc., Debtor-in-Possession
.- _. ._0._0 - -
~14) STREETADDRESS LINENO~ 1-'
____0 -- - - - - .0- . - -
;300 Knightsbridge Parkway
KI5)STREET ADDRESS LINE NO 2
00______-_.-_-.-_0_0_____-
,
I
1(16) CITY P7) STATE /(18) ZIP CODE
,Lincolnshire ~L 60069
lil9) DAYTlMETELEPHONE NuMBER' (INCLUDING AREA CODE) KiO)COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN-U.S.A.)
1(847) 478-4212 I
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AND TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) REQUIRED
[(21) APPLICANT (FRNy--'- .. - - Ki2) APPLICANT (TIN) '-
!0004341228 10363983833
... _... c:Q~_"LETE ~EC!ION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE. BOXES ARE NEEDED. USE CONTINUATION SHEET
-_. __.~....,..--------------------------~ T
1
0000779055
0000779055
!(26E) Fee Due for (PTC) 1(27E) Total Fee
! $50.00 $50.00
1(28E) FCC CODE I r29E) FCC CODE 2
. i
; _2 .
1(2JD) FCC Call Sign/Other ID (24D) Payment Type Code(PTC) 1(25D) Quantity
i WPSE980 PALM 1 1
r26D) Fee Due for (PTC) $50.00 1"'(2"'7D"')"T
riol':'ta
7
1"'Fe:-e-'-$-5-'-0=.0'--0=------r~F~c"'u~.-e=On"'1'""m,-,'•.·'""•• =.,..:.•."'.,,','"",i[L'"")-'=,'"",-,··'""··'"",'"".'"".-
1(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID 24A) Payment Type Code(PTC) k25A) Quantity j
I WPSE972 PALM 1 1 I
"',(2'"'6
7
A:-)F""e-e"'D"'ue'-f"'o-r(;;;P;;;TC;;):--$:"5~0::.0::"0=------+1(2;;;77A"') ;;;To:::t:::al",F"-ee:-'$:":5C::O::.:::00~----r"'C"'2"U"'r"'O"'•• ,.n!YOO;••,.:::••• '-'-'-'-""';:"""'-'-'-'-'-,'"';,'-,'",.,••'-,'-'-"','
~KI,,(i~-8,AIJ)-,FC!I!C,C,-O.D.E.]-.-'!!!--.!!!IJ.M••••••"".'·,I,(2!!!9!!!!!AiFCC CODE,2.
MM
!I!!!i!i!jjiiii!!!!.MM•••MM.
il0000779055
fij8)FCCC;jjSig;;;b~;:~~~-----------'-r24ii)Pay,;;eniT;,~~e(PTcl----f25B) Qu-antity - 1 ------
,(26B) Fee Due for (PTC) k27B) Total Fee IF"'CC"'.•• ,-;-u"'~e'"o"'tI1."'Y'-•• '-'-'-'-"":':""',-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-__'
I $50.00 I $50.00 1 ,.•. ,. .," "
1(28C) FCC CODE I !(29C) FCC CODE 2
il2JC) FCC Call Sign/Other ID (24C) Payment Type Code(PTC) K25C) Quantity
",'~~~~=""W:.:Pc::S:::E:::..9::..77'-- i",=--""",~-,P:..:AL-=Mc::..; I=-.-:-.."..,:--_--,I~ _
r(26C) Fee Due for (PTC) $50.00 f 27C) Total Fee $50.00 rCC.,u~e~i2.
0000779055
1(28B1 FCC CODE I 1129B) FCC CODE 2
i 0000779055
~23F) FCC Call Sign/Other ID 24F) Payment Type Code(PTC) 25F) Quantity
I WPSE982 PALM i 1
"'!12C76=F)C':F'"'e-e"'DU-e--;"--;Or";(,"PT"'C';):"$:"5~0::.0::"0=-------f"'2;;;7=F)C-;T;:O::ta"l riFe:::e-'$:..:5.:0::.0:..0:.-----r"'C=C:-:U.,.-..-,"'()QJy'"">'"'•.•,,-.=,-,-,,-'..:...,-m',-l!'"".'-:'-1'-''-''-,,'"",,'-'-'-.'"",,'1
!(28F) FCC CODE I 1(29F) FCC CODE 2
I 0000779055
FCC FORM 159-e February 2000(REVISED)
:REMITTANCE ADVICE (Continuation Sheet)
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
PAGE NO 183 OF 209
I
' APPROVED BY OMB
3060-058
I~I"'S_P"'E~C:IA:L=U:S:E=======I
IFCC USE ONLY ~
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB - ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATION
'iDj'APPLIcANT'NAME--- -- ----- ... -- ._-- ...-------_._--------.-------,,----._-11--11---.------1111.----.--·
!Motient Communications Inc., Debtor-in.Possession
i(l4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. t
~OO Knightsbridge Parkway
k15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
I{ 19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) (20) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN US.A.) II
1(847) 478-4212
c.-.:.:.:.L:.:.::..:.:.:~ ---.l '